## CITY OF YONKERS / YONKERS PUBLIC SCHOOLS **BUREAU OF PURCHASING**

One Larkin Center, 3rd Floor Yonkers, NY 10701 (914) 377-6030

\*\*\*\*\*\*Vendor # 3\*\*\*\*\* BID DATE February 15, 2019 \*\*\*\*\*\*Vendor # 1\*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\*\*Vendor # 2\*\*\*\*\*

BID NO. IFB-6354

TITLE: BOILER REPLACEMENT AND ASBESTOS Joe Lombardo Plumbing & Heating Mengler Mechanical Bertussi Contracting, Inc. **ABATEMENT AT SCHOOL 9** of Rockland, Inc Brewster, NY Pearl River, NY

Suffern, NY

Contract 3: Plumbing

A. Schenck Buyer:

Bids Rec'd.:	3							
ITEM	QTY.	***ITEM DESCRIPTION***	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	1	Lump Sum: Base Bid Price to Complete PLUMBING Work as Described in the Contract Documents.  Necessary: Miscellaneous Additional	\$176,062.76	\$176,062.76	\$337,500.00	\$337,500.00	\$328,777.00	\$328,777.00
2	1	Work for Owner Directed Work, if so	\$10,000,00	¢10,000,00	¢10,000,00	¢10,000,00	¢10,000,00	\$10,000,00
2	1	Desired by the District.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	500	Unit Price P-1 Dispose of oil from fuel oil tank. Include in the base bid disposal of 500 gallons of heating fuel and any sludge in the bottom of the tank.  Unit Price P-2 Dispose of contaminated	\$3.30	\$1,650.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00
		water around and under fuel tank.  Include in the base bid disposal of 250						
4	250	gallons of water.	\$3.30	\$825.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00
5	30	Unit Price P-3 Dispose of contaminated soil around and under fuel tank. Include in the base bid disposal of 30 tons of soil. Unit Price P-4 Provide a temporary above ground propane tank for 6 months,	\$185.85	\$5,575.50	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00
6	6	including all piping, electrical and fencing.	\$157.50	\$945.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00
		Unit Price P-5 Provide propane to						
7	10000	maintain operation of the boilers.	\$2.10	\$21,000.00	\$4.00	\$40,000.00	\$3.50	\$35,000.00
***TOTAL PRICE***				\$216,058.26		\$410,750.00		\$412,027.00